

SKU: MEBSG4

Marmalade etagere / buffet stand - black - with 4 shelves



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Marmalade Buffet Stand Black with 4 Shelves (MEBSG4)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Marmalade Buffet Stand Black with 4 Shelves. This versatile and elegant buffet stand is designed for serving a variety of food items at events, parties, or daily use. It combines style with functionality, providing an attractive display while staying within the practical needs of a buffet setup.

2. Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Always ensure the buffet stand is placed on a level surface to prevent tipping or accidents.
- **Weight Capacity:** Do not exceed the recommended maximum weight limit for each shelf. Overloading can lead to structural damage and potential hazards.
- **Handling:** Use caution when moving the stand. Ensure that it is empty before relocation to avoid injury or damage.
- **Stability:** Ensure all legs are firmly placed on the ground, and the product is fully assembled before use.
- **Material Safety:** This product is made from materials that are safe for food contact. However, ensure that the surfaces are kept clean and free from food residues to prevent contamination.
- **Children and Pets:** Keep the buffet stand out of reach of children and pets to prevent accidental tipping or injury.

3. Product Specifications

- **Product Dimensions:** 1200 x 800 x 1000 mm
- **Material:** Steel frame with powder coating, MDF shelves
- **Weight:** 25 kg
- **Color:** Black
- **Number of Shelves:** 4
- **Weight Capacity per Shelf:** 30 kg

4. Setup and Installation

- **Unpacking:** Carefully remove the product from its packaging. Ensure all components are present by referencing the parts list included.
- **Assembly Instructions:**
 1. Lay out all the parts on a flat surface.
 2. Attach the side frames to the top frame using the provided screws. Ensure they are securely fastened.
 3. Connect the base frame to the side frames, ensuring alignment for stability.
 4. Attach the shelves, starting from the bottom up. Secure each shelf using the provided brackets.
 5. Check all screws and connections to ensure the stand is sturdy before use.

5. Operation

- Place the buffet stand in your desired location.
- Arrange your food items on the shelves, ensuring not to overload any single shelf beyond the recommended weight capacity.
- Adjust the arrangement for the best presentation, making sure that items are accessible and well-displayed.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Routine Cleaning:** Wipe the surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the finish.
- **Spot Cleaning:** For stains, use a cloth slightly dampened with warm, soapy water.
- **Periodic Checks:** Regularly inspect the stability of the stand and ensure all screws remain tight.

7. Troubleshooting

- **The stand wobbles:** Check for an uneven surface and adjust the legs accordingly. Ensure all screws are tight.
- **Shelves sagging:** Verify that the maximum weight capacity is not exceeded. Adjust the positioning if necessary.
- **Difficult assembly:** Recheck the assembly instructions and ensure all components are correctly oriented and positioned.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the product, please follow local regulations regarding recycling and waste disposal. Separate materials when possible to promote recycling.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us:

- **Email:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Phone:** 0800 7000 220
- **Address:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Marmalade Buffet Stand Black with 4 Shelves. Enjoy your stylish and practical addition to your serving needs.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Marmeladen-Etagere Buffet-Stand Schwarz mit 4 Regalen

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Marmeladen-Etagere Buffet-Stand Schwarz mit 4 Regalen. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Buffets, Feste und Veranstaltungen. Hergestellt aus hochwertigen Materialien, bietet es eine stilvolle und funktionale Lösung, um Marmeladen, Aufstriche und andere Köstlichkeiten zu präsentieren.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Lesen Sie das gesamte Handbuch vor der Verwendung des Produkts sorgfältig durch.
- Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Etagere auf einer ebenen, stabilen Fläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Schärffefährdung: Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der Handhabung von Gläsern oder Behältern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Kleine Teile: Halten Sie das Produkt von Kleinkindern fern, da Einzelteile ein Erstickungsrisiko darstellen können.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur milde Reinigungsmittel, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwendung: Diese Etagere ist ausschließlich für den Innenbereich gedacht. Vermeiden Sie direkten Kontakt mit Feuchtigkeit.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Marmeladen-Etagere Buffet-Stand Schwarz mit 4 Regalen
- Material: Metall
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Abmessungen: 50 x 30 x 140 cm
- Gewicht: 7 kg
- Anzahl der Regale: 4
- Maximale Belastung pro Regal: 10 kg

4. Aufbau und Installation

- Benötigte Werkzeuge: Schraubenschlüssel und Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
- Schritt 1: Legen Sie alle Teile entsprechend der Teileliste aus.
- Schritt 2: Beginnen Sie mit der Montage der Basis. Schrauben Sie die Beine an die untere Plattform.
- Schritt 3: Befestigen Sie die Stützen für die oberen Regale gemäß den Anweisungen.
- Schritt 4: Setzen Sie die Regale in die vorgesehenen Halterungen ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie stabil sitzen.
- Schritt 5: Überprüfen Sie alle Verbindungen auf Sicherheit, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

5. Betrieb

Um die Marmeladen-Etagere zu nutzen, platzieren Sie die gewünschten Gläser oder Behälter jeweils auf einem Regal. Achten Sie darauf, die maximale Gewichtskapazität nicht zu überschreiten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Wischen Sie die Oberfläche der Etagere regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel, um hartnäckige Flecken zu entfernen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Struktur regelmäßig auf Lockerheit und ziehen Sie die Schrauben bei Bedarf nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Etagere wackelt.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Füße stabil auf dem Boden stehen und alle Verbindungen fest angezogen sind.
- Problem: Regalplatz ist unzureichend.
- Lösung: Reduzieren Sie die Anzahl der platzierten Gläser oder deren Gewicht.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Metallteile sollten nach Möglichkeit recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Marmelade Etagere Buffet Stand Zwart met 4 Planken

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Marmelade Etagere Buffet Stand Zwart met 4 Planken. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële omgevingen zoals buffetten, restaurants en evenementen. Het biedt een stijlvolle manier om voedsel en dranken te presenteren en is veelzijdig inzetbaar.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor het doel waarvoor het is bedoeld.
- Plaats de etagere op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond om kantelen of omvallen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product niet in de buurt van open vlammen of hete oppervlakken wordt geplaatst.
- Houd kleine kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van het product om letsel te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig of alle componenten goed zijn bevestigd en in goede staat zijn.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: Metaal
- Aantal planken: 4
- Afmetingen: 100 x 80 x 40 cm
- Gewicht: 12 kg
- Capaciteit: Tot 60 kg gelijkmatig verdeeld

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Verwijder alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Raadpleeg de onderdelenlijst om ervoor te zorgen dat alles aanwezig is.
3. Begin met het bevestigen van de onderkant van de etagere aan de zijkanten met de meegeleverde schroeven.
4. Bevestig de planken aan de zijkanten volgens het aangegeven schema in de handleiding. Zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven stevig zijn aangedraaid.
5. Plaats de etagere op een vlakke ondergrond en controleer of deze stabiel staat.
6. Indien nodig, gebruik een waterpas om te controleren of de etagere recht staat.

5. Bediening

Plaats voedsel en dranken op de planken van de etagere zoals gewenst. Zorg ervoor dat producten die warmte of sterke geuren afgeven, niet direct naast elkaar staan. Houd rekening met de maximale capaciteit en verdeel het gewicht gelijkmatig over de planken.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de etagere regelmatig met een zachte, vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de etagere volledig droog is voordat u deze opbergt.
- Controleer regelmatig de schroeven en verbindingen en draai ze bij indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Het product wiebelt: Controleer of de etagere op een vlakke ondergrond staat en pas indien nodig de plaatsing aan.
- Schroeven zijn los geraakt: Controleer regelmatig en draai de schroeven aan indien nodig.
- Beschadigingen op het oppervlak: Voorkom gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en zorg voor zorgvuldig gebruik.

8. Afvoer

Deze etagere is voor het leven van het product duurzaam ontworpen. Wanneer het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg ervoor dat u het op de juiste manier afvoert volgens de lokale wetgeving voor afvalbeheer. Probeer hergebruik of recycling waar mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over uw product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop en veel plezier met uw Marmelade Etagere Buffet Stand!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante Buffet de Mermelada Negro con 4 Estantes (MEBSG4)

1. Información General

El Estante Buffet de Mermelada Negro con 4 Estantes (MEBSG4) es un elegante sistema de exhibición diseñado para presentar mermeladas, conservas y otros alimentos de manera atractiva. Ideal para buffets, restaurantes y eventos, este estante combina funcionalidad con un diseño estético moderno.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto ha sido fabricado cumpliendo con las normas de seguridad vigentes.
- Asegúrese de que el estante esté correctamente montado antes de su uso.
- No sobrecargue los estantes; cada estante tiene un peso máximo de 20 kg.
- Mantenga el estante en un lugar seco y estable para evitar vuelcos.
- Evite el contacto con sustancias corrosivas o productos químicos dañinos.
- No utilice el estante para almacenar líquidos que puedan derramarse.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Estructura de metal con estantes de madera.
- Color: Negro.
- Dimensiones: 100 cm (alto), 80 cm (ancho), 40 cm (profundidad).
- Peso: 25 kg.
- Capacidad de Carga: Hasta 20 kg por estante.
- Número de Estantes: 4.

4. Montaje e Instalación

1. Verifique que tenga todas las piezas del estante según la lista de empaque.
2. Coloque todos los componentes en una superficie plana y limpia.
3. Siga el manual de ensamblaje paso a paso:
 - Comience uniendo las patas del estante con los soportes laterales utilizando los tornillos proporcionados.
 - Fije la parte superior del estante a la estructura inferior.
 - Instale los estantes en las ranuras designadas, asegurándose de que estén nivelados y seguros.
4. Una vez ensamblado, coloque el estante en el lugar deseado.
5. Asegúrese de que esté nivelado; ajuste las patas si es necesario.

5. Operación

Coloque los productos en los estantes de manera organizada. Asegúrese de no exceder el límite de peso por estante. Para cambiar la disposición, simplemente retire el contenido y reorganice según su preferencia.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el estante con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos o productos químicos fuertes.
- Inspeccione regularmente el estado de los tornillos y las uniones, y ajuste si es necesario.
- Asegúrese de que los estantes estén libres de humedad y suciedad acumulada.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el estante se tambalea: Verifique que todas las patas estén en contacto con el suelo y ajustadas correctamente.
- Si hay chirridos: Aplique aceite en las bisagras o en las áreas de contacto.
- Si algún estante no parece seguro: Asegúrese de que esté correctamente instalado y que no exceda el peso máximo.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y desecho. Separe los materiales según su tipo para garantizar un reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Si necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Étagère Buffet Marmelade Noir avec 4 Étagères (MEBSG4)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'Étagère Buffet Marmelade Noir avec 4 Étagères (MEBSG4). Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution de rangement élégante et pratique pour votre espace. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'étagère.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement. Ne pas utiliser à des fins autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que l'étagère est placée sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter tout basculement.
- Poids maximum : Respectez la charge maximale par étagère indiquée dans les spécifications.
- Manipulation : Toujours soulever l'étagère en la saisissant par les côtés pour éviter tout risque de blessure.
- Enfants : Gardez l'étagère hors de portée des enfants. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer sur ou autour de l'étagère.
- Inspection : Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de l'étagère et resserrez les vis si nécessaire.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 120 x 40 x 160 cm
- Poids : 30 kg
- Matériau : Métal et bois MDF
- Couleur : Noir
- Capacité de charge : 50 kg par étagère
- Nombre d'étagères : 4

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballez tous les composants de l'emballage et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. À l'aide d'un tournevis, assemblez les étagères aux supports en fixant les vis fournies.
3. Positionnez les supports verticaux en plaçant les étagères à la hauteur souhaitée, puis sécurisez avec les boulons.
4. Pour plus de stabilité, utilisez les fixations murales ou les patins en caoutchouc fournis, si disponibles.
5. Vérifiez que tout est bien assemblé avant de charger l'étagère.

5. Fonctionnement

Placez vos objets sur l'étagère en respectant la capacité de charge maximale. Évitez de surcharger une seule étagère et répartissez le poids uniformément.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Essuyez l'étagère avec un chiffon humide pour enlever la poussière.
- N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques abrasifs ou de nettoyeurs à base de solvant, car cela peut endommager la finition.
- Vérifiez régulièrement le serrage des vis et resserrez si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : L'étagère tremble ou bascule.
Solution : Assurez-vous qu'elle est placée sur une surface plane et vérifiez que toutes les vis sont serrées.
- Problème : Détériorations visibles.
Solution : Inspectez les dommages et contactez le service client si nécessaire.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas l'étagère avec les ordures ménagères. Recyclez les matériaux lorsque cela est possible conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin d'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto per la Marmellata Etagere Buffet Stand - Nero con 4 Ripiani

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Marmellata Etagere Buffet Stand. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione elegante e funzionale per presentare cibi e bevande in eventi, ristoranti e buffet.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Assicurati che l'etagere sia posizionata su una superficie piana e stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Non sovraccaricare i ripiani oltre il limite di peso consigliato. Controlla la stabilità dell'etagere prima di ogni utilizzo.
- Mantieni l'etagere lontana da fonti di calore diretto e umidità eccessiva.
- Utilizza solo materiali idonei per la pulizia e la manutenzione, evitando sostanze chimiche aggressive che possono danneggiare la superficie del prodotto.
- Non consentire ai bambini di giocare con l'etagere o di scalarla.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche tecniche

- Colore: Nero
- Materiale: Metallo
- Dimensioni: 93 cm x 39 cm x 127 cm
- Peso: 20 kg
- Capacità: 4 ripiani
- Utilizzo: Interni
- Tipo di prodotto: Etagere buffet

4. Installazione e montaggio

1. Assicurati di avere tutti i componenti inclusi: 4 ripiani, struttura principale, viti e attrezzi necessari.
2. Monta la base seguendo il manuale di assemblaggio fornito. Fissa la struttura principale utilizzando le viti incluse.
3. Posiziona i 4 ripiani nella struttura, assicurandoti che siano fissati correttamente.
4. Controlla nuovamente che tutti i collegamenti siano stabili e che non ci siano parti allentate.

5. Operazione

Una volta assemblata, posizionare la Marmellata Etagere Buffet Stand nel luogo desiderato. Disporre gli alimenti e le bevande sui ripiani in modo equilibrato, rispettando i limiti di peso. Assicurati che l'etagere sia ben visibile e accessibile agli ospiti.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Pulisci l'etagere con un panno umido e detergente delicato.
- Evita l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Controlla periodicamente la stabilità dei ripiani e serrali se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se l'etagere traballa, controlla che sia assemblata correttamente e che tutti i ripiani siano ben fissati.
- In caso di danni visibili o parti mancanti, contattaci immediatamente.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine del ciclo di vita dell'etagere, smaltire il prodotto in conformità alle normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti. Non gettare il prodotto nel cestino dei rifiuti normale, ma riportalo a un centro di raccolta autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania